STMicroelectronics - ST72F521AR9TCTR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

D
D1
Device configuration and ordering information ST72521xx-Auto
260/276 Doc ID 17660 Rev 1
22.1.2 Flash ordering information
The following Figure 121 serves as a guide for ordering.
Figure 121. ST72F521xxx-Auto Flash commercial product structure
1. For a list of available options (e.g. memory size, package) and orderable part numbers or for further
information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or contact the ST Sales Office nearest
to you.
ST72 F 521 R 9 T A X S
Product class
ST72 microcontroller
Pin count
AR = 64 pins 10 x 10 mm
R = 64 pins 14 x 14 mm
M = 80 pins 14 x 14 mm
Package type
T = LQFP
Example:
Sub-family type
521 = 521 sub-family
Family type
F = Flash
Temperature range
A = -40 °C to 85 °C
C = -40 °C to 125 °C
Program memory size
6 = 32 Kbytes
9 = 60 Kbytes
Tape and Reel conditioning options (left blank if Tray)
TR or R = Pin 1 left-oriented
TX or X = Pin 1 right-oriented (EIA 481-C compliant)
ECOPACK/Fab code
Blank or E = Lead-free ECOPACK® Phoenix Fab
S = Lead-free ECOPACK® Catania Fab
Device configuration and ordering information ST72521xx-Auto
262/276 Doc ID 17660 Rev 1
Figure 122. ST72P521xxx-Auto FastROM commercial product structure
ST72 P 521 T A /xxx X S
Product class
ST72 microcontroller
Package type
T = LQFP
Example:
Sub-family type
521= 521 sub-family
Family type
P = FastROM
Temperature range
A = -40 °C to 85 °C
C = -40 °C to 125 °C
Tape and Reel conditioning options (left blank if Tray)
TR or R = Pin 1 left-oriented
TX or X = Pin 1 right-oriented (EIA 481-C compliant)
ECOPACK/Fab code
Blank or E = Lead-free ECOPACK® Phoenix Fab
S = Lead-free ECOPACK® Catania Fab
Code name
Defined by
STMicroelectronics.
Denotes ROM code, pinout
and program memory size.
Known limitations ST72521xx-Auto
272/276 Doc ID 17660 Rev 1
23.1.7 SCI wrong break duration
Description
A single break character is sent by setting and resetting the SBK bit in the SCICR2 register.
In some cases, the break character may have a longer duration than expected:
● 20 bits instead of 10 bits if M = 0
● 22 bits instead of 11 bits if M = 1
In the same way, as long as the SBK bit is set, break characters are sent to the TDO pin.
This may lead to generating one break more than expected.